
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015123-2022 

Contract

Lot 3 - Community ENT - South West Hampshire

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight CCG

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015123

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0341b3  

Published 30 May 2022, 4:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire, Southampton and Isle of Wight CCG

Castle Street

Winchester

Contact

Celine Machola - Rogers

Email

celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1489779175

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015123-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015123-2022
mailto:celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lot 3 - Community ENT - South West Hampshire

Reference number

F7607

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 3 to 6

Please note this is NOT a new Contract Award. 

This is a retrospective notice to allow for extension under Regulation 72 modification for a
contract which was advertised and awarded on Contracts Finder. 

Lot 3 - Community ENT - Southwest Hampshire

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,321,605

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please note this is NOT a new Contract Award. 

This is a retrospective notice to allow for extension under Regulation 72 modification for a
contract which was advertised and awarded on Contracts Finder. 

Lot 3 - Community ENT - Southwest Hampshire



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015117

/Notice/015117-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F7607

Title

Lot 3 - Community ENT - Southwest Hampshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 March 2015

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Southern Health Foundation Trust

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,321,605

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,321,605



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-05-10T22:40:27+0100
	TCPDF




